

Mohave Contract User Guide for Desert Recreation, Inc.

Contract Number: 19O-DREC-0221 Vendor Website: http://desertrec.com

Products or Services:

Desert Recreation, Inc. provides Playground, Fitness and Related Equipment through manufacturers such as Play & Park Structures, Ultra Play, Ultra Site, Ultra Shelter, Action Fit, Bark Park, Bison, Dero, Flexground, IMC Outdoor Living, National Recreation

Systems, Pioneer, and Play-n-Fall Wood Fiber.

Excluded The following products and services are not allowed:

Items: 1. Engineering services.

2. Stand-alone fabric shade structures.

3. Permanent bleachers or bleachers that exceeds 5 rows or 90 seats. (Only Portable Bleachers

P.O. Desert Recreation, Inc.

Scott Harter Address:

13033 N. 145th Way Scottsdale AZ, 85267 **Remit** Desert Recreation, Inc.

To: Scott Harter

13033 N. 145th Way Scottsdale AZ, 85267

Effective Date: 2/21/2020 Renews: February 21

Final Expiration: 2/21/2025

Phone: 928-718-3221 Contract Specialist: Kristy Hamm Email: kristy@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Veronica Escobedo Phone: 928-718-3207 Email: veronica@mesc.org

Pricing: Combination

Shipping: Shipping is PP&A - Motor Carrier.

Expedited freight is available for parts.

Volume Discount: N/A

Perf/Pay Bond: Bond rates are calculated at a rate of 3% for all equipment and services on our contract with the exception of Floreround which has a flat hand rate of

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit

administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Desert Recreation, Inc.

and send to Mohave for review.